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Stars of the Year 

 3C Julia Knowles and Nathaniel Russell 

3P Emily Williams and Edward Gilbert 

4C Millie Armitage and Rowan Leeming 

4DK Maxim Hopley and Elizabeth Ogden 

WN Olivier Partyka and Lauren Wilson 

5GT Alex Mansfield and Iris Priestley 

5L Leen Alsusa and Oliver Cook 

6C Joshua Armstrong and Evie Dawson 

6G Joe Wills and Emily O’Leary 

It’s the time of year that we always dread, the time to 

say goodbye to our year six children. We have enjoyed 

four fabulous years of their company and have had the 

privilege of watching them grow into the mature,     

caring, considerate young people they are today. They 

are a credit to you all. 

Whilst we are sorry to see them go, we realise that this 

is an exciting chapter in their lives as they move onto 

their new schools. We wish them well and hope they 

come back to see us soon. 

For the rest of the school it is time to move onto the 

new challenges that the next year group brings. 

On behalf of all the staff, thank you for your gifts and 

kind words. It’s been a pleasure. 

Have a great summer! See you all in September. 

Year 6 

Year 6 parents should have received an email of the      

leavers presentation. Please respect the privacy of all of 

the children and do not share this to social media sites. 

Robinwood 

We have booked Robinwood for next year’s yr 6 children 

for July 15th-17th. We will be setting up a payment plan 

on ParentPay, in the meantime a £10 will need to be paid 

in order to secure a place by September 28th. For more 

information about the trip, please see the Robinwood 

section on our website or see Mrs Litten in September. 



Friends of Moorlands  

Our FoM team has worked extremely hard this year to 

provide fantastic events for our children as well as 

raising money for the school. 

The recent BBQ raised a magnificent £2400, thank you so 

much to everyone involved in making the event so 

successful. 

Following on from the success of this year, they already 

have some dates lined up for next year: 

AGM - Wednesday 12th September, 5.30pm  

Guided Walk– Saturday 22nd September, time TBC. 

 This is a new event for next academic year, the  

 wonderful Chris Kastavunis has offered to lead  

 us on a family friendly walk in the Goyt Valley, 

 which takes in a little of everything from 

 Woodlands to fine Heather moorlands. We will 

 start from the Errwood carpark next to Errwood 

 Reservoir, before taking a circular walk to the 

 top of Shining Tor, the highest point in Cheshire, 

 where we can stop and have a picnic whilst 

 taking in the views across Cheshire and 

 Manchester (weather permitting). 

Film Night - Thursday 11th October, 5.30pm                       

Make and Take Night– Thursday 29th November, 

5.30pm 

Mother’s Day Gift Shop-Friday 29th March in school 

time 

Father’s Day Gift Shop-Friday 14th June, in school time 

Summer BBQ-28th June (please note that this is a little 

earlier than usual). 

FoM are looking for someone to store some prosecco 

glasses and some leftover alcohol. Can anyone help? 

Finally, if you have any second-hand uniform to donate, 

please let them know as FoM would like to get a little 

stock together. 

 

Dates (Dates are also available on the website calendar) 

Tuesday 4th September: Back to school 

Monday 10th September: Individual and family photos 

                  After school clubs led by staff 

   start 

Wednesday 12th September: Friends of Moorlands AGM 

         5.30pm 

Saturday 22nd September: FoM Guided Walk-Goyt Valley 

Monday 24th September: Harvest collection starts 

Tuesday 25th September: Meet the teacher #1 3.50- 

                  6.15pm 

Wednesday 26th September: E. R Reilly author visit 

Thursday 27th September: open morning for year 2  

    parents 

Friday 28th September: MacMillan Great Big Coffee  

                            Morning 

Monday 1st October: The Pop Project 

Wednesday 3rd October: Meet the teacher #2, 3.50- 

                 6.15pm 

W/b Monday 8th October: Humanities week 

Friday 12th October: Open afternoon for humanities week 

Monday 15th October: Y4 and WN Anglo Saxon Workshop 

             Y3-Y5 nasal flu vaccinations 

Thursday 18th October: Harvest Festival led by Y4 9.30am 

Friday 19th October: Finish for half term 

Tuesday 6th November: Back to school 

Monday 5th November: Soiree 1.15pm 

Friday 9th November: Open morning for Templemoor Y1  

           parents 9am-11am 

Friday 23rd November: Own clothes day for chocolate 

             donations 

 


